508720260 08/22/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI447488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RBI Solar, Inc.	08/22/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SunDrive Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	626 Crystal Springs Court	
City:	Danville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94506	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10931224

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5132416234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5132412324

Email: retienne@whe-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Rhonda A. Etienne Address Line 1: 600 Vine Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2800** 

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROUGH-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda Etienne
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda Etienne
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment RBI Solar Inc. to SunDrive Technologies LLC#page1.tiff source=Assignment RBI Solar Inc. to SunDrive Technologies LLC#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068372 FRAME: 0060 508720260

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RBI Solar, Inc., having a place of business at 6715 Steger Drive, Cincinnati, Ohio 45237 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has been assigned all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 10,931,224.

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign to SunDrive Technologies,

LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Laws

of the State of California and having its principal place of business at 626 Crystal

Springs Court, Danville, California 94506, the above-mentioned patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent mentioned above, together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2024.

RBI Solar, Inc.

Jason T. File

STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF LEE )

On this <u>22nd</u> day of August, 2024, before me personally appeared <u>Jason T. File</u> to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ANGELA M DELONG
Notary Public - State of Florida
Commission # HH 520746
My Comm. Expires Jun 9, 2028
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

Page 2 of 2